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Supplementary Table S2: Participant demographics

Age n %
35-44 years old 92 28.4
25-34 years old 72 22.2
45-54 years old 71 21.9
55-64 years old 55 17.0
18-24 years old 17 5.3
65+ years old 14 4.3
Under 18 2 0.6
Blank 1 0.3

Sexual Identity
Gay or homosexual 273 84.8
Bisexual 24 7.5
I don’t usually use a term 11 34
I use a different term 9 2.8
Straight or heterosexual 4 1.2

Region of birth
Blank 229 70.7
Asia 40 12.4
Europe 26 8.0
North America 13 4.0
South America 7 2.2
Oceania 7 2.2
Africa 2 0.6
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File S1: Survey questions

We are developing a digital ad campaign to improve awareness and use of PrEP among
overseas born gay, bisexual and other men who have sex with men.

In this anonymous and voluntary survey you will see five possible ads. They will appear on
frequently used social media sites. When we launch the campaign, a click on the ad will lead
to a website with information on how to access PrEP (www.pan.org.au).

We are asking for your help because we want the ad to be the most effective one possible,
and it is only with your input that we can know what ads are best for you. You will be asked
to evaluate five ads. If you agree to participate, please click the arrow below to start the
survey.

1. How old are you?
e Under 18
e 18-24 years old
e 25-34 years old
e 35-44 years old
e 45-54 years old
e 55-64 years old
e 65+ yearsold

2. What country were you born in?
e Australia
e Outside Australia. Please specify:

3. What term best describes how you think of yourself?
e Gay or homosexual
e Bisexual
e Straight or heterosexual
e Idon't usually use a term
e T use adifferent term

Please familiarize yourself with the ad below:
(show Ad) — participants will see 5 ads sequentially (randomized from 10 in total)

4. How likely would you be to click on this ad?"'

o 7. (Definitely not o 6. o 5. o 4.
click)
o 3. o 2. o 1. (Definitely
click)

' Note: In the raw survey data, a lower score implies a higher likelihood of clicking on an ad. However, in the
paper, a larger regression coefficient indicates a higher likelihood of clicking. The order of scores was swapped
before running the regression for ease of interpretation.
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5. Consider one of your friends to whom this ad would be relevant. How likely would this
friend be to click on the ad?

o 7. (Definitely not o 6. o 5. o 4.
click)
o 3. o 2. o 1. (Definitely
click)
6. What do you like MOST about this ad?

~

What do you like LEAST about this ad?
8. Do you have any other comments?



